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CHAPTER 151. 

[Published April 19, 1867.] 

AN ACT to provide for the collection of delinquent village taxes, 
and to repeal sections 51, 52, 58, 54, 55, 56 and 57 of chapter 70 
of the revised statutes, entitled "of the incorporation of vil-
lages," and all other acts or parts of acts which authorize the 
treasurer of any village to sell lands for delinquent taxes. 

irhe people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. When the time for the collection of If not collected 

village taxes under any warrant issued therefor, shall :Mt 
expire in' in,  any village incorporated under any generaltutrern:d to,  toanr 

or special law of this state, the treasurer of such vil- 
lage shall make out and deliver to the clerk of the lands Bog' 
town in which such village is situated, a certified list 
of the lots, pieces or tracts of land in said village 
upon which any such village taxes remain unpaid, 
with the amount of such delinquent tax upon each 
of said lots, pieces or parcels of land; and if such hit 
is returned to said town clerk before the completion 
of the assessment roll of said town for the same year, 
the said clerk shall add said delinquent village taxes 
to said assessment roll, opposite to the description of 
the proper lots, pieces or parcels of land therein, and 
the said delinquent 'village taxes shall be collected 
with and in the same manner as the town taxes. If 
such list is returned to the town clerk after the corn-
pletion of the assessment roll, and before the town 
treasurer's return of delinquent taxes, he shall deliver 
said list to the said treasurer, who shall collect the 
same with the other -taxes in said village, and add 
what remains uncollected of said village taxes to his 
list of delinquent taxes returned to the county treas-
urer, who shall collect the same or sell the lots, pieces 
or parcels of lands aforesaid for such delinquent taxes, 
in the same manner as lands are sold for other delin-
quent taxes ; and all subsequent proceedings in relation 
thereto shall be the same, in all respects, as in the case 
of lands gold for other delinquent taxes. 

SECTION 2. Every town treasurer or county treas- pliaciro to be 
urer who shall collect or receive any money on ac- treasurer. 
count of such village taxes, shall pay the same to the 
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treasurer of the proper village, and take duplicate re-
ceipts therefor, and file one of said receipts with the 
clerk of his town or county. 

SEcnow 3. Sections fifty-one, fifty-two, fifty-three, 
fifty-four, fifty-five, fifty-six and fifty-seven of chapter 
seventy of the revised statutes, entitled "of the incor-
poration of villages," and all other acts or parts of acts 
which conflict with the provisions of this act, are here-
by repealed. 

Approved April 11, 1887. 

CHAPTER 152. 

[Panelled April 19, 1867.] 

AN ACT to provide for continuing the work on the state capitol. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Proposals for 
rotunda. 	SECTION 1. The board of building commissioners 

are hereby authorized to provide by contract, let to 
the lowest responsible bidder, for the building of the 
rotunda of the state capitol and roofing the same, the 
contract to be let and work prosecuted and paid for 
as provided in chapter 69 of the general laws of eight-
een hundred and sixty-six, and the work to be com-
pleted and roofed on or before the first day of Decem- 

Maximum cost. er, eighteen hundred and sixty-seven : provided, that 
the cost of the said work shall not exceed eighty-five 
thousand dollars, nor shall any contract be let for more 
than said sum. 

Appropriation. 	SECTION 2. For the purpose of carrying into effect 
the provisions of this act, there is hereby appropriated 
out of the state treasury the sum of eighty-five thou- 
sand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary. 

Sec" 4' IV 59' SECTION 3. All of section four (4) of chapter fifty- laws of 	, re- 
Pealed. 	nine (59) of the general laws of 1866, entitled "an act 

to provide for completing the state capitol, and heating 
the same," and all the provisions of said chapter which 
are inconsistent with the provisions of this act, are 
hereby repealed, but all other parts of said act are 

Repealed. 


